
Funded Projects in Boulder County

Fiscal 
Year Grant Type Organization Project Name Grant Amount

Acres 
Conserved

1994 Trails Boulder County Coal-Rock Creek Trail $45,000.00
1994 Trails City of Longmont St. Vrain Greenway $40,000.00
1994 Trails Town of Lyons St. Vrain River Trail $20,000.00
1995 Open Space Boulder County Heil Ranch $200,000.00 1240

1995
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Jamestown Jamestown Park $9,715.84

1995
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Lafayette Lafayette Outdoor Classroom $29,344.00

1995
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Lyons Meadow Park Development $50,000.00
1995 Trails City of Longmont St. Vrain Greenway $25,000.00

1995
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Buffer Acquisitions - Rice Estate - Eldorado Canyon $45,090.00 32
1996 Open Space Boulder County Sugarloaf Mountain Acquisition $375,000.00 225

1996
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Lyons Olson Property Option $5,000.00 28.5

1996
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Boulder Flagstaff Summit Nature Center Expansion $19,125.00

1996
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Lyons Bradford/Olson Addition to Bohn Park $100,000.00
1996 Planning and Capacity City of Boulder City of Boulder Urban Open Lands Plan $13,289.00
1996 Open Space City of Boulder Joder Ranch Conservation Easement $200,000.00 336

1996
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Rabbit Mountain Open Space Trail $30,000.00

1997 Open Space Colorado Open Lands Sugarloaf & Heil Ranch Stewardship Endowment $10,000.00

1997
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Longmont Roger's Grove Outdoor Learning Center - Phase III $100,000.00
1997 Mini Grants Town of Jamestown Jamestown Park $2,000.00
1997 Open Space City of Longmont Sandstone Ranch Regional Park and Preserve $400,000.00 127
1997 Trails City of Longmont St. Vrain Greenway, Phases 4 and 5 $62,400.00

1997
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Eldorado Canyon Trails $7,949.20

1997
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Buffer Land Acquisitions - Rice - Eldorado Canyon $46,521.82

1998
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Lafayette In-Line Hockey Rink for the City of Lafayette $25,275.00
1998 Planning and Capacity Boulder County Caribou Ranch Resource Evaluation $25,000.00
1998 Open Space Town of Ward Completing the Buffer Around Ward $30,000.00 10
1998 Open Space Boulder County Dawson Property $272,433.90 661
1998 Open Space Boulder County Pierce Property $275,000.00 130

1998
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Urgent Land Acquisitions - Rice - Eldorado Canyon $25,935.99 155

1999 Planning and Capacity Town of Lyons
Town of Lyons Parks, Open Space, and Trails Master 

Plan $32,000.00

1999
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Boulder Sombrero Marsh Environmental Center $150,000.00
1999 Mini Grants Town of Lyons Playground Equipment for Bohn Park $7,000.00

1999 Open Space City of Louisville South Sub-Area Open Space Buffer (Warembourg) $641,075.00 286.64

1999 Open Space Boulder County Ochs Property CE (Cushman CC&R Substitution) $150,000.00 370
1999 Mini Grants City of Louisville Sports Complex Playground Shelter $3,500.00

1999
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Lafayette
Greenlee Wildlife Preserve/Wildlife Viewing 

Platform $42,189.02
1999 Trails Boulder County Rock Creek Farm Trail Improvements $80,000.00

1999 Legacy Boulder County
Western Mobile Water Acquisition / St. Vrain 

(Boulder) Legacy $500,000.00
2000 Planning and Capacity Town of Nederland Town of Nederland Master Plan $25,000.00

2000
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Boulder Boulder Parks and Recreation Skate Facility $100,000.00
2001 Open Space Town of Ward Completing the Ward Wildlands $92,935.00 37.61
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2001 Open Space Boulder County
Caribou Meadow and Lakewood Parcel Open Space 

Acquisition $225,000.00 398

2001
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Eldorado Visitor Center Exhibits $25,000.00

2001
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Eldorado Canyon Visitors Center $300,000.00

2002
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Longmont
Sandstone Ranch Community and District Park, 

Phase II $100,000.00

2002
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Lyons Lyons River Project $72,250.00
2002 Mini Grants Town of Nederland Chipeta Park Playground $15,000.00

2002 Mini Grants City of Boulder
Crest View Elementary Playground Improvement 

Project $15,000.00

2002
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Ward Creek Crossing $15,000.00

2003
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Nederland
Town of Nederland Chipeta Park Enhancement 

Project $52,000.00

2003 Planning and Capacity Town of Nederland
Nederland Open Space Acquisition and 

Management Plan $15,000.00

2003 Legacy City of Longmont
St. Vrain Greenway Phase 6 / Colorado Front Range 

Trail Legacy $250,000.00

2003 Legacy Boulder County
Ramey (a/k/a Sevier) Property / St. Vrain (Boulder) 

Legacy $280,000.00 22

2003 Legacy Boulder County Forsberg Property / St. Vrain (Boulder) Legacy $278,785.57 85.45

2003 Legacy Boulder County Braly A & C Property / St. Vrain (Boulder) Legacy $950,000.00 75.04
2003 Legacy Boulder County Keyes Property / St. Vrain (Boulder) Legacy $1,000,000.00 126.75

2003 Legacy Boulder County Riparian Restoration / St. Vrain (Boulder) Legacy $10,000.00

2003 Legacy Boulder County St. Vrain Master Plan / St. Vrain (Boulder) Legacy $19,000.00

2003 Legacy Boulder County
Environmental Education - Hall House / St. Vrain 

(Boulder) Legacy $50,000.00

2003 Legacy City of Longmont St. Vrain Greenway Trail - St. Vrain (Boulder) Legacy $181,000.00

2003
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Boulder Feeder Canal $7,200.00

2004 Planning and Capacity Town of Superior
Town of Superior - Parks, Recreation, Open Space 

and Trails Master Plan $35,610.00

2004
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Boulder County
Boulder County Fairgrounds Outdoor Arena 

Improvements $200,000.00
2004 Trails Town of Nederland Town of Nederland Trails Plan $13,500.00

2004 Trails Boulder County
Caribou Ranch Recreation Trail Development - 

Phase I $160,000.00

2004
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks SCA Rocky MTN NP $5,000.00

2005
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Nederland Town of Nederland Ice Rink and Tennis Courts $200,000.00

2005
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Lafayette
LaFayette Elementary School Accessible 

Playground - Phase II $100,000.00

2005
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Louisville Louisville Community Park $200,000.00

2005 Open Space Boulder County
Cal-Wood Conservation Easement Open Space 

Acquisition $420,000.00 975
2005 Planning and Capacity Boulder County Wild Bear Center for Nature Discovery $45,000.00

2005 Mini Grants City of Boulder
Community Montessori School Playground 

Improvement Project $28,000.00
2005 Open Space Boulder County Cline Open Space Acquisition $480,000.00 179.24
2005 Trails City of Louisville Coal Creek Trail and Underpass $26,800.00

2005
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks St. Vrain Acquisition/Development - MYP $1,430,000.00

2006
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Erie
Town of Erie's Thomas Reservoir Enhancement 

Project $75,000.00
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2006 Mini Grants City of Boulder
High Peaks & BCSIS Elementary Schools Shared 

Playground Renovation $29,800.00

2006 Mini Grants Town of Lyons Lyons Bohn Park Playground Revitalization Project $31,464.00

2006
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Superior Community Park Synthetic Turf Field $200,000.00

2006
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Louisville Louisville Elementary School $25,000.00
2006 Trails Boulder County Walker Ranch Trailhead Improvement Project $145,000.00

2007
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Nederland Town of Nederland Skatepark $200,000.00
2007 Open Space Boulder County Olson Open Space Acquisition $250,000.00 82.4
2007 Trails Town of Nederland Nederland Trail Implementation Phase I $70,285.98

2007
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks St. Vrain Operations - Resource Technician $28,161.26

2008
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Louisville
Louisville Elementary Playground and Children's 

Park - Phase 2 $85,000.00
2008 Trails Boulder County Heil/Lyons Trail Project, Phase II $124,000.00

2008 Legacy City of Longmont
St. Vrain Greenway, Phase 7B / Colorado Front 

Range Trail Legacy $500,000.00

2008
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Heil/Lyons Trail $7,000.00

2008
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Comprehensive Trail Map of Boulder County $15,000.00
2009 Trails Boulder County Cowdrey Draw to Mayhoffer/Singletree Trail $150,000.00
2009 Mini Grants Town of Jamestown Jamestown Playground Improvements $44,750.00

2009
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Boulder Valmont City Park - Bike Park $200,000.00
2010 Mini Grants Town of Ward Ward Playground $36,307.06

2010
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Lafayette Community Skate Park $577,000.00

2010
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Boulder County
Coal Creek/Rock Creek Trail Project - the Eastern 

Link $500,000.00

2010 Planning and Capacity City of Louisville
Parks, Recreation, Open Space and Trails Master 

Plan $75,000.00

2010
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Boulder
Renewable Energy Outdoor Classroom 

Environmental Education Facility $83,900.00

2010
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Superior Community Park East - New Park Development $150,000.00

2010
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Boulder County The Old Gallery Park $85,535.37
2010 Trails Boulder County Betasso Trail Expansion Project $130,000.00
2011 Mini Grants City of Boulder Valmont City, Bike Park - Signage Program $40,834.00

2011
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) City of Longmont Dry Creek Community Park - Phase I Construction $700,000.00

2011 Planning and Capacity Town of Nederland
Town of Nederland Master Plan Update and 

Gateway Park Planning $52,076.25
2011 Mini Grants Town of Nederland Chipeta Park Enhancement Project Phase II $17,000.00

2011
Colorado Youth Corps 

Association (CYCA) Boulder County Button Rock Preserve Watershed $17,693.00

2011
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks West Magnolia Trail System Plan $36,497.00

2012
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Jamestown Elysian Park $132,765.00

2012
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Boulder County Niwot Children's Park - Acquisition $140,000.00 1

2012 Mini Grants Town of Lyons
Bohn Park Multi-Use Sport Court Revitalization 

Project $42,460.00

2012 Planning and Capacity City of Lafayette
Parks, Recreation, Open Space and Trails Master 

Plan Updates $75,000.00

2013 Mini Grants City of Louisville
Renovation of Fireside Elementary School's 

Intermediate Playground $38,000.00

2013 School Yard Initiative (SPYI) City of Boulder
Horizons K-8 School/Burke Park Innovative Natural 

Play Yard Community Initiative $100,000.00
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2014
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Town of Lyons Town of Lyons Meadow Park Expansion- Hains $138,227.00 1.47

2014 School Yard Initiative (SPYI) City of Boulder University Hills School Play Yard Renovation Project $86,830.00
2014 Flood Recovery Town of Jamestown Jamestown Town Square $131,784.26
2014 Flood Recovery City of Louisville Coal Creek Trail Flood Reconstruction $73,838.84

2014 Flood Recovery Boulder County
Boulder County Parks and Open Space Outdoor 

Recreation Flood Recovery Project $720,000.00
2014 Flood Recovery Town of Lyons Meadow Park Flood Recovery Project $1,120,282.47

2015 Mini Grants City of Louisville
Community Nature Playground at Louisville 

Elementary $45,000.00
2015 Conservation Excellence City of Boulder OS Water Sharing Feasibility Analysis $49,999.25

2016 Planning and Capacity Town of Erie
Flatiron Meadows Park Master Plan & Construction 

Documents $75,000.00

2016 Generation Wild City of Lafayette Nature Kids/ Jovenes De la Naturaleza Lafayette $99,334.00
2016 Generation Wild Boulder County Nurtured By Nature in Longmont $75,000.00

2016
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Toll Trail Plan Project $41,058.00

2016
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks The Niwot Trails Improvement Project $110,000.00
2017 Generation Wild City of Lafayette Nature Kids / Jovenes de la Naturaleza $2,577,662.66

2017 Habitat Restoration City of Longmont
North St. Vrain Creek Restoration in Button Rock 

Preserve $43,004.92

2017 Generation Wild City of Lafayette
Youth Corps - Nature Kids / Jovenes de la 

Naturaleza $14,316.66

2017 Generation Wild City of Lafayette
Waneka Lake - Nature Kids / Jovenes de la 

Naturaleza $19,205.00

2017 Generation Wild City of Lafayette
Year 1 - Programs and Pathways - Nature Kids / 

Jovenes de la Naturaleza $591,847.00

2017 Generation Wild City of Lafayette
Year 2 -  Programs and Pathways- Nature Kids / 

Jovenes de la Naturaleza $591,847.00
2018 Mini Grants Town of Nederland Chipeta Park Enhanced Accessibility $31,727.58
2018 Mini Grants Town of Jamestown Cal-Wood Educational Greenhouse $25,443.00

2018 Planning and Capacity City of Louisville
City of Louisville South Boulder Road Ped. & Bicycle 

Connectivity Feasibility St $75,000.00

2018
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks Boulder Area Trails Mobile Application $31,500.00
2019 Planning and Capacity City of Lafayette Project Wild Nature Connection Research $34,744.32
2019 Planning and Capacity Boulder County Cal-Wood Lodge Renovation Planning Project $36,150.00

2019
Colorado Parks & Wildlife 

Program Colorado State Parks
18200 Eldorado Canyon State Park Entrance Station 

Relo $569,237.27

2020
Local Park & Outdoor Rec 

(LPOR) Boulder County
Sombrero Marsh Environmental Education Center 

Enhancement Project $350,000.00
2020 Open Space Boulder County Tucker Open Space Property $1,250,000.00

2021 Resilient Communities Town of Nederland Nederland Shoreline Trails and Stewardship Project $181,029.75

2021 Resilient Communities City of Boulder Outdoor Stewardship Needs in the City of Boulder $134,735.00

2021 Resilient Communities Town of Lyons
Black Bear Hole, 2nd Avenue Trailhead Access and 

LMJ Improvements Proposal $282,003.00

2021
Colorado Youth Corps 

Association (CYCA) City of Boulder
Back to the Basics - Passive Recreation and Wildlife 

Enhancements $17,950.94

2021
Colorado Youth Corps 

Association (CYCA) Boulder County
Wildfire Partners: Youth Corps Helping Seniors 

Adapt to Wildfire Risk $41,800.00
2022 Community Impact Town of Erie Coal Creek Park Redevelopment Project $555,956.00

2023 Community Impact City of Lafayette
Lafayette Nature Center and Coal Creek 

Connections $750,000.00
2023 Community Impact Town of Superior Post-Fire Park and Playground Rebuild $660,000.00
2023 Land Acquisition Boulder County Heart of Heil Valley Acquisition $1,500,000.00 586
2024 Generation Wild City of Lafayette Nature Kids/Jovenes de la Naturaleza $371,000.00

2024 Community Impact City of Louisville Marshall Fire Recovery at Enclave & Sunflower Parks $500,000.00

2024 Conservation Service Corps Boulder County Ecological Restoration $44,400.00
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2024 Conservation Service Corps City of Longmont N. St. Vrain Forest Health Project $77,110.33

2025 Conservation Service Corps City of Boulder
Red Rocks New Trail Construction and Social Trail 

Restoration $116,956.88

2025 Conservation Service Corps Boulder County Ecological Restoration and Trails Phase 2 $44,705.63

2025 Conservation Service Corps City of Longmont Ralph Price Reservoir Protection Project Phase 1 $69,358.11

2025 Community Impact City of Longmont
Resilient Together Project Neighborhood Cooling 

and Community Building $350,000.00
Total $31,432,498.13 6,171.10

Please note: This list does excludes multi-county and statewide projects, as well as some of GOCO’s investments through Colorado Parks and Wildlife.
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